TOWN OF BOGUE Planning Board Meeting June 2, 2022

The Town of Bogue Planning Board met June 2, 2022 at the Bogue Town Hall, 121 Chimney Branch Road in Bogue. Chairman Bobby O'Chat called the meeting to order at 6:30pm. Roll Call was taken by the Clerk with the following members present Bobby O'Chat, Shirley Page, and Mike Panzarella. Cecil Hurst and Chris Griffin were absent. A quorum was present. Town Attorney Donna Boggs and Town Clerk Shawne Southard.

Agenda

Mike Panzarella made a motion to accept the agenda. Shirley Page seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

Minutes

Mike Panzarella made a motion to accept the February 3, 2022 minutes as written. Shirley Page seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

Citizen Comments

None

Old Business

None

New Business

Clerk Southard stated that Carteret County has adopted their CAMA Land Use Plan and most municipalities create their own plan; however since we are a small town we can adopt the county plan. Mike Panzarella made a motion to recommend the Town Council adopt the Carteret County CAMA Land Use Plan. Shirley Page seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

Planner Report

Clerk Southard stated she approved the following eight permits; 5367 Highway 24 (Waters Construction new sign), 29.96 Acres at the back of Lake Arthur (family subdivision), 103 Pine Needle Circle (accessory building), 102 Hunting Bay (raising the house), 147 Forest Line Dr. (accessory building), 108 Bogue Commercial Dr. (4 gas fire pits), 104 Wild Oak Dr. (accessory building) and 155 Hunting Bay (enclosing the porch).

Miscellaneous Reports/Announcements

Clerk Southard stated Western Carteret Fire Department has developed a Fire Prevention and Protection Ordinance that they would like all four western county towns to adopt. She asked that the planning board take it home and look it over.

Adjournment

Motion to adjourn was made by Mike Panzarella. Bobby O'Chat seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously. Meeting adjourned at 6:44 pm.

 BOBBY O'CHAT, Chairman
SHAWNE SOUTHARD, Town Clerk